A WARNING: To avoid serious personal injury:

Carefully and strictly follow assembly instructions. Improper assembly of

furniture can result in structural failure, instability of the product, or tip-over.

Monitor and carefully control the assembly components. These include small
parts and hardware that may present a choking hazard to small children.
Bob’s furniture should be assembled only by responsible adults and children
should not be involved in the assembly process.

Where provided, wall mounting hardware should always be used as
prescribed in these instructions to anchor furniture to wall. Proper use of the
wall mounting hardware can significantly reduce the potential for furniture

tip-over and crushing injuries.



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

Thank you for purchasing the quality product. Be sure to check all packing material carefully for small parts which may
have come loose inside the carton during shipment. Seperate, identify and count all parts and metal hardware. Compare
with all parts list to be sure all parts are present. If any part(s) are missing or damaged , please contact your local furniture
dealer. For efficient and speedy service , please indicate the model number and code letter of part(s) needed.

*** Do not fully tighten screws until fully assembled ***

COMPONENT PARTS
DESCRIPTION PART NAME QTY (PCS)
® |~ <> 1
@ BACK PANEL UP / 1
@ TOP FRAME & 1
@ DIVISION PANEL D 1
@ BOTTOM PANEL @ 1
@ SHELF Q 2
@ WINE RACK 1
BACK PANEL - DOWN 1

SIDE FRAME - RIGHT

® | @

ROD TOWEL

<
SIDE FRAME - LEFT @ 1
>
&

HOLDER

® G
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COMPONENT PARTS
DESCRIPTION PART NAME QTY (PCS)
® | = 1
DRAWER HEAD / ’
@ DRAWER BACK PANEL / 1
DRAWER SUPPORT % 1
@ DRAWER BOTTOM PANEL O 1
DRAWER SIDE PANEL - LEFT \ 1
18B DRAWER SIDE PANEL - RIGHT \ 1
@ @)-m)m)»m)»uu BOLT M6 x 40mm 2PCS
BOLT M6 x 60mm 12 PCS
)
© 0 BARREL NUT M6 x 13mm 12 PCS
© © FLAT WASHER 1/4" 2 PCS
® 9 WOOD PLUG 10.50 12 PCS
© P CHIPBOARD SCREW M3.5 x 32mm 8 PCS
® MAGNETIC CATCH 1PC
0 B CHIPBOARD SCREW M3 x 16mm 6 PCS
@ S DOOR SPRING 2 PCS
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S CAM-LOCK
MINIFIX
HANDLE

TRUSS HEAD

SHELF SUPPORT

@ 0@ 6 O

CASTER WITH BREAK

®

CASTER W/O BREAK

Attention

9mm

24mm

20mm

50mm

50mm

6 PCS

6 PCS

2PCS

4 PCS

8 PCS

2PCS

2PCS

*** Some number parts listed on the instruction sheet may not to be in parts bag as they already be

assembled. Carefully check parts and packing materials prior to ordering replacements.

How to assemble :

STEP 1
e
x4 -
E
: J
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STEP 2

STEP 3

E ;
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STEP 4

STEP 5
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STEP 6

STEP 7

()
A\
\

x8

PAGE 6/8




STEP 8

STEP 9
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STEP 10

STEP 11
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